PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5323760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONFER HEALTH, INC.	01/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CH-MAK, LLC		
Street Address:	76 KING ST.		
Internal Address:	UNIT 2		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62368635
Application Number:	62452429
Application Number:	29577323
Application Number:	62438583
Application Number:	62450623
Application Number:	62544393
PCT Number:	US1744544
PCT Number:	US1768302
PCT Number:	US1815440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, amanda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW​

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CONFER

PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0612

505276988

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN L. ALTIERI			
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Altieri/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Confer_CHMAK_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Confer_CHMAK_Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Confer_CHMAK_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Confer_CHMAK_Assignment#page4.tif			

PATENT APPLICATION Company-to-Company Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **CONFER HEALTH, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), which has the full and exclusive right to certain inventions for which patents have been granted or patent applications are pending, in various jurisdictions. These patents and patent applications are provided in the attached **APPENDIX A**.

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CH-MAK, LLC,** a Delaware limited liability company, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said inventions and said patents and patent applications and to any and all inventions described in said inventions and said patents and patent applications and to any and all inventions described in said patents and patent applications for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that CH-MAK, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said inventions, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all patents and applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

CONFER HEALTH, INC.	

Date:)1/11/2019 			
United States of America State of County of	VIRGINIA Fairfax) _) ss.: _)		
On this11th	_ day ofJanuary r_Ahmed_Koussa D uted the foregoing instrume	irector of Conf	fer Health, INC	before me C.
of the same.		Qued	ke A Jacon Vanden	7754432
OTARIO OF THE PRINT OF THE PRIN	JENNIFER L. FACEN-VAUGHN COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 20	Notary Public	Jennifer L	Facen-Vaughn

Notarized online using audio-video communication



Date:	01/11/2	2019_				
United States of America State of County of	VIRGINIA Fairfax)) ss)	.:			
On this 11th personally came Mouni described in and who exec	_ ^{uay or} <u>r Ahmed Kou</u>			•	be the indi	ore me vidual
of the same.			Qu	ufed fre	m Vaugha	7754432
OTARISE NO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	JENNIFER L. FACEN-VAUGH COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER PROSTRATION NUMBER 7754432		Notary Pub	^{lic} Jenni	fer L Fac	en-Vaughn

Notarized online using audio-video communication

APPENDIX A

Docket No.	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Inventors
116931- 5001-PR	Gel Electrophoresis Diagnostic Kit And Methods Of Using The Same	62/368,635 07-29-2016	Mounir A. Koussa, Calvin Domenico, Ronald L. Green
116931- 5001P1	Gel Electrophoresis Diagnostic Kit And Methods Of Using The Same	62/452,429 01-31-2017	Mounir A. Koussa, Calvin Domenico, Ronald L. Green, Joshua John Forman, Andrew Ward, Lisa Caldwell
116931- 5001- WO	Gel Electrophoresis Diagnostic Kit And Methods Of Using The Same	PCT/US17/44544 07-28-2017	Mounir A. Koussa, Calvin Domenico, Ronald L. Green
116931- 5002US	Diagnostic Test Base Station	29/577,323 09-12-2016	Dirk Ahlgrim, Juan Carlos Noguera
116931- 5003-PR	Electrophoresis Diagnostic Methods And Kits	62/438,583 12-23-2016	Mounir A. Koussa, Andrew Ward, Padric Garden, Anthony Pulido, Bradley Demarco, Christopher Blanchard, ArunRichard Chandrasekaran, Joshua Forman, Lisa Caldwell
116931- 5003-WO	Electrophoresis Diagnostic Methods And Kits	PCT/US2017/068302 12-22-2017	Mounir A. Koussa, Andrew Ward, Padric Garden, Anthony Pulido, Bradley Demarco, Christopher Blanchard, ArunRichard Chandrasekaran, Joshua Forman, Lisa Caldwell
116931- 5005-PR	Methods And Systems For Analyte Detection	62/450,623 01-26-2017	Andrew Ward, Joshua Forman, Mounir A. Koussa, Padric Garden, Bradley Demarco, Lisa Caldwell, Christopher Blanchard, ArunRichard Chandrasekaran
116931- 5005-PR2	Magnetic Particle-Based Immunoassay and Methods of Using the Same	62/544,393 08-11-2017	Andrew Ward, Joshua Forman, Mounir A. Koussa, Padric Garden, Bradley Demarco, Lisa Caldwell, Christopher Blanchard, ArunRichard Chandrasekaran
116931- 5005-WO	Magnetic Particle-Based Immunoassay and Methods of Using the Same	PCT/US2018/015440 01-26-2018	Andrew Ward, Joshua Forman, Mounir A. Koussa, Padric Garden, Bradley Demarco, Lisa Caldwell, Christopher Blanchard, ArunRichard Chandrasekaran

DB1/ 100151731.1 4

RECORDED: 01/14/2019